# Chapter 62 Index

62-1	Adoption Of Queen Anne's County Stormwater Management Ordinance	62-1
62-2	Administration And Enforcement	62-1
62-3	Concurrent Submission To The Town	62-1

## CHAPTER 62 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

#### §62-1. Adoption Of Queen Anne's County Stormwater Management Ordinance.

Pursuant to the Environment Article, Title 4, Subtitle 2, Annotated Code of Maryland, the Town of Church Hill adopts the Queen Anne's County Stormwater Management Ordinance, codified as Public Local Laws of Queen Anne's County, Chapter 14:4 "Stormwater Management," as the same may be amended from time to time, and any regulations promulgated thereunder.

#### §62-2. Administration And Enforcement.

Queen Anne's County shall administer and enforce the provisions of Chapter 14:4 and any regulations promulgated thereunder within the corporate limits of the Town of Church Hill.

### §62-3. Concurrent Submission To The Town.

In the event that Chapter 14:4 of the Public Local Laws of Queen Anne's County, Chapter 14:4 requires any submission to Queen Anne's County, an identical submission shall be made to the Town of Church Hill, Maryland within one business day of the submission to Queen Anne's County. Upon receipt of the submission the Town will evaluate the request and submit its written comments to Queen Anne's County within ten days of receipt of the submission. Queen Anne's County shall take into consideration any comments submitted by the Town pursuant hereto and shall incorporate the comments in any final review and/or approval issued under Chapter 14:4.

Originally Adopted December 7, 2009 as Ordinance No. 123/09. The date of any amendment will appear below the amended paragraph in brackets ([]).